
                                         Bruess Invitational
                             Twining Park - Hosted by Monroe High School
                                          Monroe, Wisconsin
                                           August 29, 2022
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Boys' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                          Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 8639  Joseph Stoddard               12  Mount Horeb                   16:35.2  5:21 
      2    2 8450  Carter Scholey                11  Belleville                    17:00.4  5:29 
      3    3 8676  Tom Nelson                    12  New Glarus/Monticello         17:20.2  5:35 
      4    4 8689  Wil Cram                      12  Oregon                        17:46.6  5:44 
      5    5 8591  Jared Batz                    12  Monroe                        17:59.9  5:48 
      6    6 8510  Jayden Brookins                9  Dubuque Wahlert               18:11.3  5:52 
      7    7 8542  Thomas Hunstiger              11  Holy Family                   18:48.8  6:04 
      8    8 8637  Owen Rathje                   12  Mount Horeb                   18:54.4  6:06 
      9    9 8593  Tre Dammen                     9  Monroe                        18:59.9  6:07 
     10   10 8636  Marc Pipp                     11  Mount Horeb                   19:10.2  6:11 
     11   11 8519  Kyle Powers                   10  Dubuque Wahlert               19:18.7  6:13 
     12   12 8442  Angelo Dohm                   12  Belleville                    19:24.7  6:15 
     13      8722  Nick Gonnering                12  St. Ambrose Academy           19:28.3  6:17 
     14   13 8605  Anthony Wels                  12  Monroe                        19:30.1  6:17 
     15   14 8426  Ethan Koss                    12  Albany                        19:33.1  6:18 
     16   15 8423  Brayden Bakken                11  Albany                        19:34.8  6:19 
     17      8530  Arthur Horn                   11  East Dubuque                  19:41.5  6:21 
     18   16 8515  Nick Klapatauskas             10  Dubuque Wahlert               19:43.8  6:22 
     19   17 8570  Braxton Walter                10  Lake Mills                    19:44.4  6:22 
     20   18 8425  Brian Cid                     12  Albany                        19:52.4  6:24 
     21   19 8464  Aidan Greenlee                10  Beloit Memorial               19:56.2  6:26 
     22   20 8694  Ryan Fahey                    10  Oregon                        19:57.0  6:26 
     23   21 8424  Kaleb Broughton                9  Albany                        19:59.2  6:26 
     24   22 8565  James Hafenstein              11  Lake Mills                    20:06.3  6:29 
     25   23 8509  Gabe Auer                     12  Dubuque Wahlert               20:10.9  6:30 
     26      8531  Wil Quinn                     12  East Dubuque                  20:12.8  6:31 
     27   24 8483  Darren Niedfeldt              12  Beloit Turner                 20:17.9  6:32 
     28   25 8463  Anthony Ferrera               11  Beloit Memorial               20:19.0  6:33 
     29   26 8635  Jacob Piper                   12  Mount Horeb                   20:20.5  6:33 
     30   27 8705  Noah Lisowski                 11  Oregon                        20:22.6  6:34 
     31   28 8749  Titus Wunderlin               11  Tri State Homeschool          20:22.7  6:34 
     32   29 8604  Wyatt Stevenson               11  Monroe                        20:22.9  6:34 
     33   30 8674  Tanner Gardner                11  New Glarus/Monticello         20:24.5  6:35 
     34      8528  Devin Bradt                    9  East Dubuque                  20:24.7  6:35 
     35   31 8681  Ian Schwartzlow               12  New Glarus/Monticello         20:25.1  6:35 
     36   32 8596  Benjamin Erdley               10  Monroe                        20:28.8  6:36 
     37   33 8451  Jackson Scholey                9  Belleville                    20:32.4  6:37 
     38   34 8512  Duncan Freund                  9  Dubuque Wahlert               20:35.8  6:38 
     39   35 8699  Kellen Kavan                  11  Oregon                        20:38.1  6:39 
     40   36 8569  Jack Vogel                     9  Lake Mills                    20:49.7  6:43 
     41   37 8600  Padriac Houston               10  Monroe                        20:52.0  6:43 
     42   38 8562  Landon Dierkes                12  Lake Mills                    20:52.8  6:44 
     43   39 8566  Max Kressner                  10  Lake Mills                    20:55.9  6:45 
     44   40 8446  Blake Johnson                 10  Belleville                    20:57.8  6:45 
     45   41 8513  Walter Freund                 10  Dubuque Wahlert               21:02.5  6:47 
     46   42 8744  Michael-Rhett Gilbertson      11  Tri State Homeschool          21:07.3  6:48 
     47   43 8629  James Fountas                 11  Mount Horeb                   21:08.0  6:49 
     48   44 8675  Linden Lounsbury              12  New Glarus/Monticello         21:11.0  6:50 
     49   45 8518  Sullivan Newlin               11  Dubuque Wahlert               21:12.2  6:50 
     50   46 8708  Kaito Mikkelson                9  Oregon                        21:17.3  6:52 
     51   47 8741  Carter Doan                   12  Tri State Homeschool          21:19.8  6:52 
     52      8520  Eden Schrack                  11  Dubuque Wahlert               21:21.8  6:53 
     53      8732  Jason Niemann                 12  Stockton                      21:32.3  6:56 
     54   48 8638  Colby Schaller                11  Mount Horeb                   21:35.4  6:57 
     55   49 8484  Thomas Peters                  9  Beloit Turner                 21:36.3  6:58 
     56   50 8430  Drew Sertle                   10  Albany                        21:37.5  6:58 
     57   51 8429  Gage Roth                     12  Albany                        21:39.9  6:59 
     58   52 8561  Clovis Cormier-Tardif         10  Lake Mills                    21:40.4  6:59 
     59   53 8441  Aiden Campbell                11  Belleville                    21:46.7  7:01 
     60   54 8548  Gabriel Skalsky               12  Holy Family                   21:52.0  7:03 
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     61   55 8480  Cyrus Mosher                  12  Beloit Turner                 21:54.6  7:04 
     62   56 8447  Niles Monroe                  10  Belleville                    21:59.1  7:05 
     63   57 8630  Noah Gibbs                    10  Mount Horeb                   22:04.7  7:07 
     64   58 8691  Joseph Downey                 10  Oregon                        22:09.1  7:08 
     65   59 8690  Aaron Dieter                  11  Oregon                        22:13.0  7:10 
     66   60 8460  Brayden Bye                   11  Beloit Memorial               22:13.8  7:10 
     67   61 8685  Kaleb Welhouse                12  New Glarus/Monticello         22:17.7  7:11 
     68   62 8487  Ayden Rockweit                10  Beloit Turner                 22:35.2  7:17 
     69   63 8490  Layne Summer                  12  Beloit Turner                 22:35.9  7:17 
     70   64 8486  Zack Ries                     11  Beloit Turner                 22:36.5  7:17 
     71   65 8549  Levi Tachick                  10  Holy Family                   22:39.5  7:18 
     72   66 8594  Kylan Ditsworth               10  Monroe                        22:42.5  7:19 
     73      8698  Brendan Juvinall              10  Oregon                        22:46.9  7:20 
     74   67 8550  Tate Thorstad                 10  Holy Family                   22:46.9  7:20 
     75   68 8551  Sydney Burling                11  Lake Mills                    22:51.2  7:22 
     76   69 8440  William Booth                 11  Belleville                    22:56.3  7:23 
     77   70 8682  Jack Umhoefer                  9  New Glarus/Monticello         23:06.7  7:27 
     78   71 8671  Collin Blum                   12  New Glarus/Monticello         23:17.3  7:30 
     79   72 8462  Arthur Duffy                   9  Beloit Memorial               23:20.2  7:31 
     80   73 8545  Jack Ryan                     10  Holy Family                   23:32.0  7:35 
     81      8721  Simon Draves                  10  St. Ambrose Academy           23:41.7  7:38 
     82   74 8748  Ben Pratt                     11  Tri State Homeschool          23:59.7  7:44 
     83      8683  Ray Valentine                 12  New Glarus/Monticello         24:05.8  7:46 
     84   75 8543  James Kloess                   9  Holy Family                   24:19.5  7:50 
     85   76 8488  Ethan Scherck                 10  Beloit Turner                 24:21.0  7:51 
     86   77 8544  Anthony Larson                12  Holy Family                   24:52.9  8:01 
     87      8728  Josh Zimmerman                11  St. Ambrose Academy           25:02.5  8:04 
     88      8644  Jack Zwettler                 10  Mount Horeb                   25:04.3  8:05 
     89      8482  Jayden Mosley                  9  Beloit Turner                 25:08.4  8:06 
     90      8546  Owen Scott                    11  Holy Family                   25:13.6  8:08 
     91   78 8747  Vince Langston                11  Tri State Homeschool          25:31.2  8:13 
     92      8730  Kristian Adleman              11  Stockton                      25:34.4  8:14 
     93      8725  Joseph Pope                   10  St. Ambrose Academy           26:33.1  8:33 
     94      8444  William Gobel                 12  Belleville                    27:21.7  8:49 
     95   79 8465  Jesse Martinez-Garcia         10  Beloit Memorial               32:19.7 10:25 
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       1.    88  Monroe                                     (19:28.4  97:21.6 2:28.9)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Jared Batz                12 17:59.9
       2      9  Tre Dammen                 9 18:59.9
       3     13  Anthony Wels              12 19:30.1
       4     29  Wyatt Stevenson           11 20:22.9
       5     32  Benjamin Erdley           10 20:28.8
       6   ( 37) Padriac Houston           10 20:52.0
       7   ( 66) Kylan Ditsworth           10 22:42.5

       2.    88  Mount Horeb                                (19:13.7  96:08.3 4:32.8)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Joseph Stoddard           12 16:35.2
       2      8  Owen Rathje               12 18:54.4
       3     10  Marc Pipp                 11 19:10.2
       4     26  Jacob Piper               12 20:20.5
       5     43  James Fountas             11 21:08.0
       6   ( 48) Colby Schaller            11 21:35.4
       7   ( 57) Noah Gibbs                10 22:04.7

       3.    90  Dubuque Wahlert                            (19:36.1  98:00.5 2:24.5)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Jayden Brookins            9 18:11.3
       2     11  Kyle Powers               10 19:18.7
       3     16  Nick Klapatauskas         10 19:43.8
       4     23  Gabe Auer                 12 20:10.9
       5     34  Duncan Freund              9 20:35.8
       6   ( 41) Walter Freund             10 21:02.5
       7   ( 45) Sullivan Newlin           11 21:12.2

       4.   118  Albany                                     (20:07.4  100:37.0 2:04.4)
     ====================================================
       1     14  Ethan Koss                12 19:33.1
       2     15  Brayden Bakken            11 19:34.8
       3     18  Brian Cid                 12 19:52.4
       4     21  Kaleb Broughton            9 19:59.2
       5     50  Drew Sertle               10 21:37.5
       6   ( 51) Gage Roth                 12 21:39.9

       5.   132  Oregon                                     (20:00.4  100:01.6 3:30.7)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Wil Cram                  12 17:46.6
       2     20  Ryan Fahey                10 19:57.0
       3     27  Noah Lisowski             11 20:22.6
       4     35  Kellen Kavan              11 20:38.1
       5     46  Kaito Mikkelson            9 21:17.3
       6   ( 58) Joseph Downey             10 22:09.1
       7   ( 59) Aaron Dieter              11 22:13.0

       6.   140  Belleville                                 (19:56.4  99:42.0 4:46.3)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Carter Scholey            11 17:00.4
       2     12  Angelo Dohm               12 19:24.7
       3     33  Jackson Scholey            9 20:32.4
       4     40  Blake Johnson             10 20:57.8
       5     53  Aiden Campbell            11 21:46.7
       6   ( 56) Niles Monroe              10 21:59.1
       7   ( 69) William Booth             11 22:56.3
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       7.   152  Lake Mills                                 (20:29.9  102:29.1 1:11.5)
     ====================================================
       1     17  Braxton Walter            10 19:44.4
       2     22  James Hafenstein          11 20:06.3
       3     36  Jack Vogel                 9 20:49.7
       4     38  Landon Dierkes            12 20:52.8
       5     39  Max Kressner              10 20:55.9
       6   ( 52) Clovis Cormier-Tardif     10 21:40.4
       7   ( 68) Sydney Burling            11 22:51.2

       8.   169  New Glarus/Monticello                      (20:19.7  101:38.5 4:57.5)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Tom Nelson                12 17:20.2
       2     30  Tanner Gardner            11 20:24.5
       3     31  Ian Schwartzlow           12 20:25.1
       4     44  Linden Lounsbury          12 21:11.0
       5     61  Kaleb Welhouse            12 22:17.7
       6   ( 70) Jack Umhoefer              9 23:06.7
       7   ( 71) Collin Blum               12 23:17.3

       9.   253  Beloit Turner                              (21:48.0  108:59.9 2:18.0)
     ====================================================
       1     24  Darren Niedfeldt          12 20:17.9
       2     49  Thomas Peters              9 21:36.3
       3     55  Cyrus Mosher              12 21:54.6
       4     62  Ayden Rockweit            10 22:35.2
       5     63  Layne Summer              12 22:35.9
       6   ( 64) Zack Ries                 11 22:36.5
       7   ( 76) Ethan Scherck             10 24:21.0

      10.   255  Beloit Memorial                            (23:37.8  118:08.912:23.5)
     ====================================================
       1     19  Aidan Greenlee            10 19:56.2
       2     25  Anthony Ferrera           11 20:19.0
       3     60  Brayden Bye               11 22:13.8
       4     72  Arthur Duffy               9 23:20.2
       5     79  Jesse Martinez-Garcia     10 32:19.7

      11.   266  Holy Family                                (21:55.9  109:39.2 4:43.2)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Thomas Hunstiger          11 18:48.8
       2     54  Gabriel Skalsky           12 21:52.0
       3     65  Levi Tachick              10 22:39.5
       4     67  Tate Thorstad             10 22:46.9
       5     73  Jack Ryan                 10 23:32.0
       6   ( 75) James Kloess               9 24:19.5
       7   ( 77) Anthony Larson            12 24:52.9

      12.   269  Tri State Homeschool                       (22:28.2  112:20.7 5:08.5)
     ====================================================
       1     28  Titus Wunderlin           11 20:22.7
       2     42  Michael-Rhett Gilbertson  11 21:07.3
       3     47  Carter Doan               12 21:19.8
       4     74  Ben Pratt                 11 23:59.7
       5     78  Vince Langston            11 25:31.2
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      1    1 8707  Israel Mikkelson              11  Oregon                        21:00.6  6:46 
      2    2 8603  Eli Schaefer                   9  Monroe                        21:40.3  6:59 
      3      8731  Alex Niemann                  10  Stockton                      22:29.1  7:15 
      4    3 8597  Austin Fuller                 10  Monroe                        22:37.4  7:17 
      5    4 8517  Sam Nelson                    10  Dubuque Wahlert               22:38.4  7:18 
      6    5 8634  Jack Loger                     9  Mount Horeb                   22:47.8  7:21 
      7    6 8706  Tyler Mehring                 10  Oregon                        22:48.8  7:21 
      8    7 8514  Sam Kennedy                   10  Dubuque Wahlert               22:51.9  7:22 
      9    8 8645  James Zwettler                10  Mount Horeb                   22:54.8  7:23 
     10    9 8716  Vincent Toender               11  Oregon                        23:07.5  7:27 
     11   10 8713  Henry Rothering                9  Oregon                        23:08.8  7:28 
     12   11 8598  Elsen Gratz                   11  Monroe                        23:10.3  7:28 
     13   12 8516  Nick Moroney                  10  Dubuque Wahlert               23:12.2  7:29 
     14   13 8511  William Fitzpatrick            9  Dubuque Wahlert               23:13.2  7:29 
     15   14 8602  Caden Oudinot                 11  Monroe                        23:16.6  7:30 
     16   15 8696  Brady Jones                   11  Oregon                        23:17.3  7:30 
     17   16 8712  Alex Palmer                   10  Oregon                        23:19.1  7:31 
     18   17 8643  Luke Young                    11  Mount Horeb                   23:31.3  7:35 
     19   18 8521  Josh Van Otterloo              9  Dubuque Wahlert               23:33.7  7:36 
     20   19 8642  Jack Vesperman                11  Mount Horeb                   24:04.7  7:45 
     21      8431  Beckett Wachholz               9  Albany                        24:05.7  7:46 
     22   20 8714  Logan Schuman                 11  Oregon                        24:24.6  7:52 
     23      8711  Simon Niemcek                 10  Oregon                        24:27.6  7:53 
     24      8567  Saul Lopez                    10  Lake Mills                    25:08.4  8:06 
     25      8687  Tanner Clark                  11  Oregon                        25:09.5  8:06 
     26      8427  Sean Morales                  12  Albany                        25:23.5  8:11 
     27      8564  Kevin Georgiles-Juul          11  Lake Mills                    25:25.8  8:12 
     28   21 8601  Brady Keehn                    9  Monroe                        25:27.4  8:12 
     29      8710  Colin Nettesheim              10  Oregon                        25:27.8  8:12 
     30      8688  Jonah Cowan                   10  Oregon                        25:33.3  8:14 
     31      8709  Max Minter                     9  Oregon                        25:35.5  8:15 
     32      8700  Westin Kipp                    9  Oregon                        25:45.6  8:18 
     33   22 8485  Jayden Piccone                11  Beloit Turner                 25:54.6  8:21 
     34      8746  Silas Klar                     9  Tri State Homeschool          26:05.7  8:24 
     35      8723  Tim Kasprzyk                  10  St. Ambrose Academy           26:12.8  8:27 
     36      8724  Daniel Nornberg                9  St. Ambrose Academy           26:17.2  8:28 
     37   23 8445  Adrian Jenkins                10  Belleville                    26:18.1  8:28 
     38      8578  Brady Kocum                   11  Madison Country Day           26:36.7  8:34 
     39      8563  Landon Mueller                10  Lake Mills                    26:51.6  8:39 
     40      8745  Derek Keuter                  11  Tri State Homeschool          27:05.9  8:44 
     41   24 8599  Teylon Hampton                10  Monroe                        27:06.7  8:44 
     42      8680  Landon Schneeberg             12  New Glarus/Monticello         27:17.5  8:48 
     43      8743  Samuel Gassman                 9  Tri State Homeschool          27:23.7  8:50 
     44      8704  Yash Kumar                    12  Oregon                        27:51.8  8:59 
     45      8695  Lincoln Hoy                    9  Oregon                        27:55.2  9:00 
     46   25 8474  Brody Berg                    10  Beloit Turner                 27:56.9  9:00 
     47      8529  Bryce Gempler                 10  East Dubuque                  27:57.6  9:00 
     48   26 8475  Logan Braasch                 12  Beloit Turner                 28:12.8  9:05 
     49      8527  Konner Allendorf              12  East Dubuque                  28:16.5  9:07 
     50      8568  Nathan Shearier               10  Lake Mills                    28:18.3  9:07 
     51      8461  Andrew Cafengiu               11  Beloit Memorial               28:24.8  9:09 
     52      8466  Ian Yadon                     11  Beloit Memorial               28:25.1  9:09 
     53   27 8641  Caden Thelen                  11  Mount Horeb                   28:41.8  9:15 
     54   28 8627  Ben Brohn                      9  Mount Horeb                   29:34.3  9:32 
     55      8677  Carter Ness                   12  New Glarus/Monticello         29:37.3  9:33 
     56   29 8476  Sam Erickson                  10  Beloit Turner                 29:51.3  9:37 
     57   30 8631  Alex Gundrum                  12  Mount Horeb                   29:53.8  9:38 
     58      8632  Henry Isaacson                 9  Mount Horeb                   29:57.5  9:39 
     59   31 8448  Shepard Nass                   9  Belleville                    30:21.8  9:47 
     60   32 8449  Ben Remy                      11  Belleville                    30:29.8  9:49 
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     61      8702  Mason Konopacki               12  Oregon                        30:37.6  9:52 
     62      8640  Marc Stoddard                  9  Mount Horeb                   30:43.9  9:54 
     63      8715  Alex Seitler                  12  Oregon                        31:07.0 10:01 
     64      8428  Tyler Patchen                  9  Albany                        31:32.9 10:10 
     65   33 8452  Christopher Weber              9  Belleville                    31:33.1 10:10 
     66      8686  Evan Case                     12  Oregon                        32:50.0 10:35 
     67   34 8481  Waylon Mosher                 10  Beloit Turner                 34:12.0 11:01 
     68      8633  Keaton Littel                 10  Mount Horeb                   34:32.2 11:07 
     69      8726  Zach Spangler                  9  St. Ambrose Academy           36:45.5 11:50 
     70   35 8443  Keegan Dohm                   10  Belleville                    36:47.1 11:51 
     71   36 8453  Dallas Ziegler                10  Belleville                    50:55.2 16:24 
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       1.    41  Oregon                                     (22:40.6  113:23.0 2:16.7)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Israel Mikkelson          11 21:00.6
       2      6  Tyler Mehring             10 22:48.8
       3      9  Vincent Toender           11 23:07.5
       4     10  Henry Rothering            9 23:08.8
       5     15  Brady Jones               11 23:17.3
       6   ( 16) Alex Palmer               10 23:19.1
       7   ( 20) Logan Schuman             11 24:24.6

       2.    51  Monroe                                     (23:14.4  116:12.0 3:47.1)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Eli Schaefer               9 21:40.3
       2      3  Austin Fuller             10 22:37.4
       3     11  Elsen Gratz               11 23:10.3
       4     14  Caden Oudinot             11 23:16.6
       5     21  Brady Keehn                9 25:27.4
       6   ( 24) Teylon Hampton            10 27:06.7

       3.    54  Dubuque Wahlert                            (23:05.9  115:29.4 0:55.3)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Sam Nelson                10 22:38.4
       2      7  Sam Kennedy               10 22:51.9
       3     12  Nick Moroney              10 23:12.2
       4     13  William Fitzpatrick        9 23:13.2
       5     18  Josh Van Otterloo          9 23:33.7

       4.    76  Mount Horeb                                (24:24.1  122:00.4 5:54.0)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Jack Loger                 9 22:47.8
       2      8  James Zwettler            10 22:54.8
       3     17  Luke Young                11 23:31.3
       4     19  Jack Vesperman            11 24:04.7
       5     27  Caden Thelen              11 28:41.8
       6   ( 28) Ben Brohn                  9 29:34.3
       7   ( 30) Alex Gundrum              12 29:53.8

       5.   136  Beloit Turner                              (29:13.6  146:07.6 8:17.4)
     ====================================================
       1     22  Jayden Piccone            11 25:54.6
       2     25  Brody Berg                10 27:56.9
       3     26  Logan Braasch             12 28:12.8
       4     29  Sam Erickson              10 29:51.3
       5     34  Waylon Mosher             10 34:12.0

       6.   154  Belleville                                 (31:06.0  155:29.910:29.0)
     ====================================================
       1     23  Adrian Jenkins            10 26:18.1
       2     31  Shepard Nass               9 30:21.8
       3     32  Ben Remy                  11 30:29.8
       4     33  Christopher Weber          9 31:33.1
       5     35  Keegan Dohm               10 36:47.1
       6   ( 36) Dallas Ziegler            10 50:55.2


